Code HDB

Company name Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank

Date 05/15/2018

Subject Decision on setting on transaction offices & branches

Content:

The Board of Directors of Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank decided to establish transaction offices and branches as follows:

- Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Hai Phong Branch – Le Chan Transaction Office.
- 2. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank –Ha Tinh Branch Huong Son Transaction Office.
- 3. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Kien Giang Branch Rach Soi Transaction Office.
- 4. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Vinh Long Branch Vung Liem Transaction Office.
- 5. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Dong Thap Branch Thap Muoi Transaction Office.
- 6. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Ben Tre Branch Mo Cay Bac Transaction Office.
- 7. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Kon Tum Branch Ngoc Hoi Transaction Office.
- 8. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Gia Lai Branch Dak Doa.
- 9. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Hue Branch Phu Bai Transaction Office.
- 10. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank –
 Thanh Hoa Branch Le Lai Transaction Office.
- 11. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Thanh Hoa Branch Le Loi Transaction Office.
- 12. Approving to set up Ho Chi Minh City Development Joint Stock Commercial Bank Vinh Long Branch My Thuan Transaction Office.